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Day Date Name of Branch or club Code Venue address incl post code Band name Contact Phone

Sat 26/10/2024 RSCDS Croydon and District Branch CT Purley URC, 906 Brighton Road, Purley, CR8 2LN Ian Robertson Roger Keeling

Sat 26/10/2024 RSCDS Oxfordshire B C T The Manor Preparatory School, Abingdon OX13 6LN Craigellachie Helen Houghton-Carr 07531469213

Sun 27/10/2024 Step Class with Atsuko Clement Studio 301, Arts Ed School, 14 Bath Road, Chiswick W4 1LYStep Class with Atsuko Clement Mariko Harano

Mon 28/10/2024 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Chris Oxtoby Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Wed 30/10/2024 RSCDS London St Columba’s, Pont Street, SW1X 0BD Chris Oxtoby Margaret Shaw

Sat 02/11/2024 London Highland Club B Lower Hall, St Columba’s, SW1X 0BD Ian Muir (Prestwick) & his Scottish Dance Band Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Sat 02/11/2024 RSCDS Cheltenham Reddings Community Centre, North Road West, Cheltenham. GL51 6RFRecorded Lesley Taylor  07712578622

Sun 03/11/2024 South East Herts SCDS A T Sele Farm Community Centre, Hertford, SG14 2LW. Essential Skills Workshop. T: Emma & Ian Stewart Ian Stewart 07842034890

Mon 04/11/2024 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Wed 06/11/2024 Cumnor Scottish A  Cumnor Village Hall, Leys Road, Cumnor OX2 9QF  Recorded Janet  Cuthill

Fri 08/11/2024 RSCDS Croydon and District Branch T Cumberland Hotel, Eastbourne, BN21 3YT Eastbourne w/e school: Ian & Judith Muir Roger Keeling

Sat 09/11/2024 Crawley SCD Club T Maidenbower Hall RH10 7QH Ewan Galloway Lee Pratt 01403 269439

Sat 09/11/2024 St John's Scottish Country Dancing Club - WokinghamB Loddon Hall, Loddon Hall Road, Twyford, Berkshire RG10 9JAStrathallan Kate Thomson '+447761325009

Sat 09/11/2024 Headington Scottish Country Dancers B&S T Cumnor Village Hall, OX2 9QF Nicol McLaren Sandra McLevy 07595252540

Mon 11/11/2024 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 16/11/2024 Hertsmere & Tally Ho Reel Club URC Potters Bar EN6 1BZ Recorded Margaret King 0208 440 3236

Sun 17/11/2024 Reading St Andrew's SD Soc A T Calcot Centre, Highview, Reading RG31 4XD Strathallan Duncan Barnet 0118 956 9289

Mon 18/11/2024 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Thu 21/11/2024 Little Ship Club St Columba's Upper Hall recorded Sue Lyons

Sat 23/11/2024 Abingdon SCDC B Old Mill Hall, School Lane, Grove, OX12 7LB The Craigellachie Band Barbara Fielding 07989654612

Sat 23/11/2024 South East Herts SCDS B&S Woolmer Green Village Hall, Herts, SG3 6XA Keith Smith & Anne-Laure Latour Ian Stewart 07842034890

Sun 24/11/2024 Winchester A B&S St Peter’s School Hall, Oliver’s Battery Road North, Winchester, Hants SO22 4JBRecorded Diana Morris 07785921933

Mon 25/11/2024 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 30/11/2024 Gloucester Scottish Soc T tba Chris Dewhurst Pam Latham 01452 306857

Mon 02/12/2024 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Dave Hall Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Wed 04/12/2024 Cumnor Scottish A  Cumnor Village Hall, Leys Road, Cumnor OX2 9QF  Recorded  Janet  Cuthill

Sat 07/12/2024 London Highland Club Lower Hall, St Columba’s, SW1X 0BD Frank Reid’s SDB Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Mon 09/12/2024 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Thu 12/12/2024 Little Ship Club St Columba's Upper Hall Chris Oxtoby Sue Lyons

Sat 14/12/2024 Lucy Clark SCD Club CT Wendover Mem Hall HP22 6HF Ian Muir (Prestwick) and his Dance Band Ann Higginbottom 01494 451374

Sat 14/12/2024 RSCDS Croydon and District Branch B&S Purley URC, 906 Brighton Road, Purley, CR8 2LN Xmas dance: Recorded Roger Keeling

Sat 14/12/2024 RSCDS London St Columba’s, Pont Street, SW1X 0BD The Craigellachie Band Margaret Shaw

Sat 14/12/2024 RSCDS Cheltenham Reddings Community Centre, North Road West, Cheltenham. GL51 6RFRecorded Lesley Taylor  07712578622

Mon 16/12/2024 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Christmas Carols  Willie Lawrence 07798640551
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Wed 18/12/2024 Harrow & District Caledonian Society B&S St Alban’s Church, Norwood Drive, Harrow, HA2 7PF Chris Oxtoby Duo Jim Henderson 07752133652

Sat 21/12/2024 Norwich Branch RSCDS U.R Church Hall Norwich Recorded Sue Petty 01603 741639

Sat 21/12/2024 Epping Forest Scottish Association B&S St James URC Church, Palmerston Road, Buckhurst Hill IG9 5NGCraigievar Angela Ross 07947621773

Sat 28/12/2024 Berks/Hants/Surrey Border B&S St Paul's Parish Rooms Reading Road Wokingham RG41 1EH Recorded Deborah Draffin 07561445654

Sat 28/12/2024 RSCDS Oxfordshire B&S T Cumnor Village Hall, Cumnor OX2 9QF Chris Oxtoby & Ann Stonehouse Helen Houghton-Carr 07531469213

Tue 31/12/2024 Thistle Club T Gt Brickhill Hall, MK17 9BA                                  Ian and Judith Muir Jan Jones 07877 153259  

Fri 03/01/2025 Harrow & District Caledonian Society B   T Allum Hall, Allum Lane, Elstree, WD6 3PJ The Craigellachie Band Jim Henderson 07752133652

Sun 05/01/2025 RSCDS Cheltenham Reddings Community Centre, North Road West, Cheltenham. GL51 6RFRecorded Lesley Taylor  07712578622

Mon 06/01/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 11/01/2025 RSCDS London St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BD The Caledonian Reelers Margaret Shaw

Sat 11/01/2025 RSCDS Cheltenham Princess Hall, Cheltenham Ladies College, Bayshill Road, Cheltenham. GL50 3EPCraigellachie Lesley Taylor  07712578622

Mon 13/01/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Thu 16/01/2025 Little Ship Club St Columba's Upper Hall recorded Sue Lyons

Sat 18/01/2025 London Highland Club Lower Hall, St Columba’s, SW1X 0BD Ian Robertson & his Band Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Sat 18/01/2025 RSCDS Oxfordshire C T Benson Parish Hall, Benson OX10 6LZ Craigellachie Helen Houghton-Carr 07531469213

Sun 19/01/2025 Gerrards Cross and Chalfonts Scottish Country Dance Club50 A B&S TColston Hall, Memorial Centre, Gerrards Cross SL9 7AD Ian Robertson and his band Roger Stubbs 07771 709771

Mon 20/01/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Mon 27/01/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Frank Reid Band Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 01/02/2025 Reading St Andrew's SD Soc B T The Abbey School, Kendrick Road, Reading RG1 5DU Ian Muir and The Craigellachie Band Duncan Barnet 0118 956 9289

Mon 03/02/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Mon 10/02/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Thu 13/02/2025 Little Ship Club St Columba's Upper Hall recorded Sue Lyons

Sat 15/02/2025 RSCDS Oxfordshire L T Cherwell School (North Site), Oxford OX2 7EE Jeremy Hill, Ken Martlew, Barbara Manning Helen Houghton-Carr 07531469213

Sat 15/02/2025 RSCDS Oxfordshire L C T Cherwell School (North Site), Oxford OX2 7EE Strathallan Helen Houghton-Carr 07531469213

Mon 17/02/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Wed 19/02/2025 RSCDS London St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BD Chris Oxtoby Margaret Shaw

Sat 22/02/2025 Wembley & District Scottish Association B Allum Hall, Elstree, Borehamwood WD6 3PJ The Craigellachie Band Caroline Hamilton 07785997372

Mon 24/02/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 01/03/2025 Orpington & District Caledonian Society L T Petts Wood War Memorial Hall 200 Petts Wood Road Petts Wood BR51LAKen Martlew & Barbara Manning Ginny Colenbrander 07751303610

Mon 03/03/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 08/03/2025 Milton Keynes RSCDS B&S T Wing Village Hall, Leighton Buzzard, LU7 0NN Ewan Galloway and Ian Robertson Jan Jones 07877 153259

Sat 08/03/2025 Milton Keynes RSCDS B&S T Wing Village Hall 71 Leighton Road, Leighton Buzzard, LU7 0NNEwan Galloway and Ian Robertson Jan Jones 07877153259

Sat 08/03/2025 RSCDS BHS Border Branch T Edgbarrow School Grant Road Crowthorne RG45 7HZ Day School & Musicians Workshop Fiona Albinson 07917846581

Sat 08/03/2025 RSCDS BHS Border Branch C T Edgbarrow School Grant Road Crowthorne RG45 7HZ Ian Muir and Day School Musicians Fiona Albinson 07917846581
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Sun 09/03/2025 RSCDS Cheltenham Reddings Community Centre, North Road West, Cheltenham. GL51 6RFEwan Galloway Lesley Taylor  07712578622

Mon 10/03/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 15/03/2025 Harrow & District Caledonian Society B&S  T St Martin’s Church, Eastcote Rd, Ruislip, HA4 8DG Ian Muir (Prestwick) Duo Jim Henderson 07752133652

Sun 16/03/2025 Winchester A B&S St Peter’s School Hall, Winchester SO22 4JB Recorded music Diana Morris 07785921933

Mon 17/03/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Thu 20/03/2025 Little Ship Club St Columba's Upper Hall recorded Sue Lyons

Mon 24/03/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Ian Robertson Band Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 29/03/2025 London Highland Club B Lower Hall, St Columba’s, SW1X 0BD Sandy Nixon and his Scottish Dance Band Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Mon 31/03/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 05/04/2025 Lucy Clark Scottish Country Dance Club B&S T Wendover Memorial Hall, Wharf Road, Wendover, Bucks HP22 6HF.Ewan Galloway Ann Higginbottom 01494 451374

Sun 06/04/2025 South East Herts SCDS A Riverside Hall, Ware, SG12 0DE Charity Dance - Recorded Ian Stewart 07842034890

Mon 07/04/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Fri 11/04/2025 RSCDS Spring Fling 2025 Brighton & Hove Brighton and Hove (Venue TBC) TBC. 11-13 Apr 2025 Spring Fling Katy Davies 07725194951

Sat 12/04/2025 RSCDS Spring Fling 2025 Brighton & Hove Brighton and Hove (Venue TBC) TBC. 11-13 Apr 2025 Spring Fling Katy Davies 07725194951

Sat 12/04/2025 RSCDS Cheltenham Reddings Community Centre, North Road West, Cheltenham. GL51 6RF Recorded Lesley Taylor  07712578622

Mon 14/04/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Thu 17/04/2025 Little Ship Club St Columba's Upper Hall recorded Sue Lyons

Mon 28/04/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Mon 12/05/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Thu 15/05/2025 Little Ship Club St Columba's Upper Hall Chris Oxtoby Sue Lyons

Sat 17/05/2025 RSCDS BHS Border Branch B C T Edgbarrow School Grant Road Crowthorne RG45 7HZ Ian Muir and the Craigellachie Band Fiona Albinson 07917846581

Mon 19/05/2025 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Craigievar: End of Season Dance Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Wed 28/05/2025 RSCDS London St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BD TBC Margaret Shaw

Sat 31/05/2025 London Highland Club Lower Hall, St Columba’s, SW1X 0BD Strathallan Trio Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Wed 04/06/2025 Harrow & District Caledonian Society B&S St Alban’s Church, Norwood Drive, Harrow, HA2 7PF Ian Robertson Jim Henderson 07752133652

Sat 07/06/2025 Orpington & District Caledonian Society B&S T Petts Wood War Memorial Hall 200 Petts Wood Road Petts Wood Kent BR51LAStrathallan Ginny Colenbrander 07751303610

Thu 12/06/2025 RSCDS Cheltenham A Pittville Pump Room East Approach Rd. Cheltenham GL52 3AGChris Oxtoby Lesley Taylor '+447712578622

Sat 14/06/2025 South East Herts SCDS B&S T Woolmer Green Village Hall, Herts, SG3 6XA Drewry Dance with Ian & Judith Muir Ian Stewart 07842034890

Sat 14/06/2025 RSCDS London St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BD TBC Margaret Shaw

Sun 22/06/2025 RSCDS Cheltenham Cerney House Gardens, North Cerney, Cirencester GL7 7BX Recorded Lesley Taylor  07712578622

Sun 22/06/2025 Winchester A B&S St Peter's School Hall, Winchester S022 4JB Judith and Ian Muir Diana Morris 07785921933

Sat 06/09/2025 Thistle Club B&S T Wing Village Hall, Leighton Buzzard, LU7 0NN Susan MacFadyen & the Workshop Musicians Jan Jones 07877153259

Sat 06/09/2025 Thistle Club Wing Village Hall, Leighton Buzzard, LU7 0NN Musicians' Workshop Susan Mac Fadyen Jan Jones 07877153259

Sat 06/09/2025 Thistle Club T Wing Village Hall, Leighton Road, LU7 0NN Dance day school Jan Jones 07877 153259
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Sat 20/09/2025 RSCDS London St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BD TBC Margaret Shaw

Sat 27/09/2025 Winchester B&S St Peter's School Hall, Winchester S022 4JB Recorded music Diana Morris 07785921933

Sat 04/10/2025 RSCDS Cheltenham Reddings Community Centre, North Road West, Cheltenham. GL51 6RFThe Ian Robertson Duo Lesley Taylor  07712578622

Sat 11/10/2025 London Highland Club Lower Hall, St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BDColin Dewar & his SDB Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Sun 12/10/2025 South East Herts SCDS A Riverside Hall, Ware, SG12 0DE Charity Dance - Recorded Ian Stewart 07842034890

Sat 18/10/2025 RSCDS London T Maria Fidelis School, London NW1 1LY Day School Joanne Lawrence 07747617953

Sat 18/10/2025 RSCDS London T Maria Fidelis School, London NW1 1LY Musicians' Workshop Joanne Lawrence 07747617953

Sat 18/10/2025 RSCDS London T Maria Fidelis School, London NW1 1LY Day School dance Joanne Lawrence 07747617953

Sat 01/11/2025 London Highland Club Lower Hall, St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BDThe Craigellachie Band Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Sat 08/11/2025 South East Herts SCDS B B&S T Woolmer Green Village Hall, Herts, SG3 6XA Keith Smith and Anne-Laure Latour Ian Stewart 07842034890

Sun 30/11/2025 Winchester A B&S St Peter's School Hall, Winchester S022 4JB Recorded music Diana Morris 07785921933

Sat 06/12/2025 London Highland Club Lower Hall, St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BDFrank Reid's Scottish Dance Band Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Sat 13/12/2025 Lucy Clark Scottish Country Dance Club B C Wendover Memorial Hall Wharf Lane, Wendover, Bucks  HP22 6HFIan Robertson and his band Ann Higginbottom 01494 451374

Sat 13/12/2025 RSCDS London St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BD TBC Margaret Shaw

Wed 31/12/2025 Thistle Club B&S T Gt Brickhill Parish Hall, Great Brickhill, Milton Keynes, MK17 9BAChris & Julie Dewhurst Jan Jones 07877 153259

Sat 31/01/2026 London Highland Club Lower Hall, St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BDDave Hall Trio Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Sat 28/03/2026 London Highland Club Lower Hall, St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BDEwan Galloway & his Band Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Sat 30/05/2026 London Highland Club Lower Hall, St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BDTBC Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

  

  

  

  

  

  

Compiled and published  by RSCDS London email: diary@rscdslondon.org.uk

For information about all Scottish Country Dancing events, classes and dances around the UK and overseas

contact The Royal Scottish Country Dance Society (rscds.org) 
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